
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Tuesday 
May 23, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Burglary 3rd 2023-05-05307 05/22/23, 2:30 pm Martin Rd E Interior Door 
Kitchen sink faucet 

Drywall damage 
Shower Insert 

$100.00 
$100.00 

$2,000.00 
$500.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-05-05223 05/22/23, 6:07 am Twin Oaks Rd E Assorted fishing tackle 
Smi-auto shotgun 12ga 

w/wooden stock 
Shimano Curado 200PG 

fishing reels w/poles 

$500.00 
$300.00 

 
$1,000.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

 


