

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Tuesday

May 23, 2023

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Burglary 3 rd	2023-05-05307	05/22/23, 2:30 pm	Martin Rd E	Interior Door	\$100.00
				Kitchen sink faucet	\$100.00
				Drywall damage	\$2,000.00
				Shower Insert	\$500.00
Burglary 3 rd	2023-05-05223	05/22/23, 6:07 am	Twin Oaks Rd E	Assorted fishing tackle	\$500.00
				Smi-auto shotgun 12ga	\$300.00
				w/wooden stock	
				Shimano Curado 200PG	\$1,000.00
				fishing reels w/poles	



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Fax: (205) 752-6985